City of Fort Wayne Common Council DIGEST SHEET

Department of Flamming Services	Department	of Plan	nning	Services
---------------------------------	------------	---------	-------	----------

Title of Ordinance:	Vacation of Public Right-of-Way
Case Number:	VROW-2020-0001
Bill Number:	G-20-01-13
Council District:	5-Geoff Paddock
Introduction Date:	January 14, 2020
Public Hearing Date:	January 28, 2020 (to be held by Council)
Next Council Action:	Ordinance will return to Council after approvals from reviewing agencies.
Synopsis of Ordinance:	To vacate a portion of Randall Street within Whites 1 st Addition.
Location:	Between Lots 17 and 62 of Whites 1 st Addition, west of Grant Avenue and east of Concordia Lutheran Cemetery.
Reason for Request:	To allow for enough building setback to expand the existing business. Utility and vehicular access within the right-of-way area will remain.
Applicants:	Doslak Squared, LLC
Property Owners:	Doslak Squared, LLC
Related Petitions:	Site Plan Routing Review
Effect of Passage:	If approved, the platted right-of-way will revert to the adjacent property owners for maintenance.
Effect of Non-Passage:	The right-of-way will remain as platted.

1	VROW-2020-0001
2	BILL NO. G-20-01-13
3	
4	GENERAL ORDINANCE NO. G
5	AN ORDINANCE amending the Thoroughfare Plan of the City Comprehensive ("Master") Plan by vacating public right-of-way
6	Fian by vacating public right-or-way.
7	WHEREAS, a petition to vacate public right-of-way within the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana, (as
8	more specifically described below) was duly filed with the City Clerk of the City of Fort Wayne,
9	Indiana; and
10	WHEREAS, Common Council of the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana, duly held a public hearing
11	and approved said petition, as provided in I.C. 36-7-3-12.
12	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
13	FORT WAYNE, INDIANA:
14	SECTION 1. That the petition filed herein to vacate a public right-of-way within the City of
15	Fort Wayne, Indiana, more specifically described as follows, to-wit:
16	Part of Randall Street for the purpose of being vacated between Lots 17 and 62 in
17	in Deed Book 55, Page 528 in the Office of the Recorder of Allen County, Indiana, more particularly described as follows:
18	Beginning at the Southeast corner of Lot Number 62 in Whites 1 st Addition; thence
19	South 01 degrees 10 minutes 57 seconds East (assumed bearing and basis of bearing for all bearings in this description) a distance of 50.71 feet to the Northeast
20	corner of Lot Number 17 in said addition; thence South 89 degrees 20 minutes 25
21	Northwest corner of said Lot; thence North 00 degrees 31 minutes 02 seconds West
22	degrees 20 minutes 53 seconds East, on the South line of said Lot, a distance of
23	121.35 feet to the Point of Beginning, containing 0.142 acres of land, more or less.
24	Note: The above described portion of Randall Street, after vacation shall be subject to a utility, drainage and access easement.
25	
26	and which vacating amends the Thoroughfare Plan of the City Comprehensive ("Master") Plan
27	and is hereby approved in all respects.
28	
29	
30	

Ш

1	SECTION 2. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and offer its passage
т 2	any and all necessary approval by the Mayor
2	any and an neocoodly approval by the mayor.
4	COUNCILMEMBER
5	
6	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:
7	
8	Carol T. Helton, City Attorney
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	

CITY OF FORT WAYNE

Vacation Petition

TECTIM City Clerk / Suite 110 / Citizens Square Building / 200 East Berry Street / Fort Wayne IN 46802 /260.427.1221 NUC OZ

I/We do hereby petition to vacate the following:

Easer	ment	
Lasci	mem	•

Public Right of Way (street or alley)

More particularly described as follows:

RAND	ALL	ST.	WEST	OF	GRANT	AVE.	•
SEE	ATT	ACHOT	> EXHIP	Sit			
				•	•	· · · ·	

(Please Attach a Legal Description of the property requested to be vacated, along with a survey or other acceptable drawing showing the property.)

DEED BOOK NUMBER: _____ PAGE(S) NUMBER(S): _____(This information can be obtained from the Allen County Recorder's Office on the 2nd Floor, City-County Building, One Main Street, Fort Wayne, IN)

The reasons for the proposed vacation are as follows:									
TOA	LOW F	OR SE-	FBACK	ON	Repl	Aceme	INT	WAREI	2050
BLDG.	Petitic	SHER	OWNS	ON	BOTH	SIDES	OF	STREET	9
WILL	GRANT	UTILIT	A to v	cerce	5 Est	z, ω	1 V D	CATION	

(If additional space is needed please attach separate page.)

The applicant on an attached sheet must also provide the names and addresses of all adjacent property owner(s). The information on that sheet must be as follows:

Property owner(s) Name(s); Street Address; City; State; Zip Code; Phone Number with Area Code.

Applicant's name(s) if different from property owner(s):

FOR

LAN

Name: DosL	-AK SQUARED !	LC I	OWNER	+ PETITIO	MCQ)
Street Address:	5830 FAIRBA	INKS CT			
City: GRANC	<u>CN</u> State: <u>I</u>	N_Zip: 4653	• Phone:		_
T WAYNE, INDIANA					
A R. KEESLING					
CITY CLERK	,				

I/We, your petitioners, file this petition pursuant to the authority granted in Indiana Code, and provisions of local ordinance. I/We agree to abide by all provisions of the For Wayne Zoning Ordinance and/or Subdivision Control Ordinance, as well as all procedures and policies of the Fort Wayne City Plan Commission as those provisions, and policies relate to the handling and disposition of this petition. I/We also certify that this information is true and accurate to the best of my/our knowledge.

Will J. D. Slat J.	WILLIAM J	- DOSLARK JR	12 21/2019
Signature	Printed Name	Date	5
IG27 MAUMEE ANC Address	City/State/Zip	ATNE, IN	46803
Signature	Printed Name	<u></u>	3
Address	City/State/Zip	an marka da an	
If additional space is needed for signatures p	lease attach a separate page	ð.	
Agent's Name (Print Legibly): Miche	AL C. VODDE	P.E. P.S.	
Street Address: 1324 HENRY	Ave.		
City: FORT WAYNE State: IN	<u>4</u> Zip: <u>46808</u> Pho	one: <u>260-493-</u>	1724
NOTICE: • Legal Description is to be the a necessary a licensed surveyor's	rea to be vacated and must legal description may be r	be complete ad accura equired.	te. If

Applicant is hereby informed that in the case of a utility being located in a public way or easement, the applicant may be required to bear the cost of relocation, or of providing a replacement easement or easement's as needed.

For Office Use Only:

2 1

Date Filed: 1/7/20

Receipt #: 191316 (clerk) Map #: Adams 6 / P-06

Reference #: VPOW - 2020 - 0001



to a utility, drainage and access easement.

PT. OF RANDALL STREET BETWEEEN LOTS 17 AND 62 WHITES 1ST ADDITION, ALLEN CO., IN **IOB DESCRIPTION:** VACATED ROAD AREA

DESCRIPTION NUMBER: 19-E-14 STREET VAC.



Toll Free: (888) 483-1724

WWW.ANDERSONSURVEYING.COM

